LED DRIVERS
CONTENTS
Product Overview....................................... 5-1
Model Number Breakdown ......................... 5-2
BALLAST SPECIFICATIONS
Constant Voltage ....................................... 5-3
Constant Current....................................... 5-4
E

THD
(%)
MIN.
POWER
FACTOR
DIM.
WIRING
DIAG.
CONSTANT MAX. MIN. MAX. MAX.
12VDC LED SYSTEMS
25 12 2.08
194 / 90 -40 / -40
120 TO
277V
LED25-12V120M 0.27 31 10 0.95 5 2
60 12 5.00 LED60-12V120M 0.61 72 10 0.95 5 2
24VDC LED SYSTEMS
12 24 0.50
194 / 90 -40 / -40
120 TO
277V
LED12-24V120M 0.14 17 15 0.95 2 2
25 24 1.04 LED25-24V120M 0.26 31 10 0.95 5 2
60 24 2.50 LED60-24V120M 0.60 71 10 0.95 5 2
100 24 4.10 LED100-24V120M 0.98 117 10 0.95 6 2
12VDC LED SYSTEMS (DIMMING)
MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN.
25 2.5 12 0
0.21-

0.50-
5.00
LED60-12V120M-D 0.61 74 10 0.95 5 1
24VDC LED SYSTEMS (DIMMING)
MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN.
25 2.50 24 0
0.11-
1.04
194 / 90 -40 / -40
120 TO
277V
LED25-24V120M-D 0.26 31 10 0.95 5 1
60 6 24 0
0.25-
2.50
LED60-24V120M-D 0.60 71 10 0.95 5 1
100 10 24 0
0.41-
4.10
LED100-24V120M-D 0.98 117 10 0.95 6 1
L
E
D
 D

(W)
MAX.
THD
(%)
MIN.
POWER
FACTOR
DIM.
WIRING
DIAG.
MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. CONSTANT MAX. MIN. MAX. MAX.
12 6 36 18 350
140 / 60 -22 / -30
120V
LED112-350C120 0.15 16 10 0.99 4 3
12 6 24 12 500 LED112-500C120 0.13 15 20 0.97 4 3
12 6 36 18 350
120 TO
277V
LED112-350C120M 0.15 18 10 0.99 2 3
12 6 18 9 700 LED112-700C120M 0.15 18 10 0.99 2 3
12 3 14 3 1050 LED112-1050C120M 0.15 18 10 0.99 2 3
24 13 36 18 700 LED124-700C120M 0.22 26 10 0.98 3 3
24 12 24 12 1050 LED124-1050C120M 0.31 32 10 0.99 3 3
24 6 21 4 700 LED212-700C120M 0.30 32 10 0.99 3 4
24 12 24 12 500 LED212-500C120M 0.24 30 10 0.99 3 4
CONSTANT CURRENT LED DRIVERS, LOW POWER FACTOR
5 1 9 3 700
140 / 60 -22 / -30
120 TO
277V
LEDL15-700C120M 0.11 7.6 125 0.50 1 3
5 1 6 3 1050 LEDL15-1050C120M 0.11 7.6 125 0.50 1 3
6.3 3 18 6 350 LEDL15-350C120M 0.12 9.0 200 0.50 1 3
6.5 3 13 6 500 LEDL15-500C120M 0.12 9.2 200 0.50 1 3
LED
DRIVERS
L
E